9-113.3
July, 2004
Gas-Fired Vacuum Low Intensity
Infrared Heaters Series MV
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Modine's MV Series provides reliable low intensity infrared
heating performance and installation versatility, where vacuum

 M V  1 0 0  A  H  02 34
Figure 7.1
Model Number Designations
Multiple Burner Option
A
B
C
D
<Blank>for single burner system
35 - Natural Gas, 115V
supply/24V control,
1 trial ignition, 100%
shut-off with lockout
(Multiple Burner Systems)
Burner Quantity
<Blank> - Single Burner System
02 - 2 Burner System
03 - 3 Burner System
04 - 4 Burner System
Products from Modine are designed to provide indoor air-comfort solutions
for commercial, institutional and industrial applications. Whatever your heating,
ventilating and cooling requirements, Modine has the product to satisfy your
needs, including:
• Gas-fired unit heaters
• Gas-fired duct furnaces
• Gas-fired high-intensity infrared heaters
• Gas-fired low-intensity infrared heaters
• Steam/hot water unit heaters
• Steam/hot water cabinet unit heaters
• Steam/hot water commercial fin tube radiation
• Oil-fired unit heaters
• Electric unit heaters
• Indoor gravity vented single and multiple duct furnace make-up air units
• Indoor separated combustion single and multiple duct furnace make-up air units
• Outdoor single and multiple duct furnace make-up air units
• Direct-fired make-up air units
With burner capacities up to 7,862,000 Btu/hr and air-handling capacities
as high as 60,000 CFM, Modine products are compatible with every fuel
type, including:
• Natural or Propane Gas • Steam/Hot Water • Oil • Electric
Specific catalogs and computer-generated heat-loss calculations are available
for each product. Catalogs 75-136 and 75-137 provide details on all Modine
HVAC equipment.
Commercial HVAC&R Division
Modine Manufacturing Company
1500 DeKoven Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin  53403-2552
Phone: 1.800.828.4328 (HEAT)
Fax: 262.636.1665
© Modine Manufacturing Company 2004
C7/04 - 4M Litho in USA
The Modine brand has been the
industry standard since Arthur B.